1.Entrustments, contracting and leasing

（1）Entrustment

□Applicable √ Not applicable
No such cases in the reporting period.

（2）Contracting

□Applicable √ Not applicable

No such cases in the reporting period.

（3）Leasing

□Applicable √ Not applicable

No such cases in the reporting period.

2.Significant Guarantees

□Applicable √ Not applicable

No such cases in the reporting period.

3.Situation of Entrusting Others for Managing Spot Asset

(1)Situation of Entrusted Finance

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

None

(2)Situation of Entrusted Loans

4. Other significant contract

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

XVI. Explanation on other significant events

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

None

2021 Annual Report

91

XIV. Significant event of subsidiary of the Company

□ Applicable √Not applicable

2021 Annual Report

92

VII. Change of share capital and shareholding of Principal Shareholders

I. Changes in share capital

1. Changes in share capital

In shares

Before the change Increase/decrease（+，-） After the Change

Amount Proportio

n

Share

allot

ment

Bo

nus

sha

res

Capita

lizatio

n of

comm

on

reserv

e fund

Other Subtotal Quantity
Proportio

n

1.Shares with conditional

subscription
439,254,717 21.01% 0 0 439,254,717 21.01%

1.State-owned shares 410,040,696 19.61% 65,042 65,042 410,105,738 19.61%

2.State-owned legal person

shares
21,712,738 1.04% 0 0 21,712,738 1.04%

3.Other domestic shares 7,501,283 0.36% -65,042 -65,042 7,436,241 0.36%

Including ：Domestic

Legal person shares
6,965,095 0.33% -101,584 -101,584 6,863,511 0.33%

Domestic natural person

shares
536,188 0.03% 36,542 36,542 572,730 0.03%

4.Foreign shares 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00%

Including：Foreign legal

person shares
0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00%

Foreign natural person

shares
0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00%

II.Shares with

unconditional subscription
1,651,551,409 78.99% 0 0 1,651,551,409 78.99%

1.Common shares in RMB 1,302,902,734 62.32% 0 0 1,302,902,734 62.32%

2.Foreign shares in

domestic market
348,648,675 16.68% 0 0 348,648,675 16.68%

3.Foreign shares in foreign

market
0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00%

4.Other 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00%

III. Total of capital shares 2,090,806,126 100.00% 0 0 2,090,806,126 100.00%

Reasons for share changed

2021 Annual Report

93

√ Applicable □Not applicable

1. During the reporting period, 36 shareholders repaid 65,042 consideration shares of Guangdong
Communications Group Co., Ltd., which were converted from "shares held by domestic legal person" and "shares
held by domestic natural person" to "shares held by the state".

2. During the reporting period, 52,020 shares held by domestic legal persons were converted into shares held
by domestic natural person.

Approval of Change of Shares

□Applicable √Not applicable

Ownership transfer of share changes

□Applicable √Not applicable